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Maine's Low Cost Spay/Neuter Program (Help Fix Me)  
Fee Schedule 

 
Pursuant to 001 DACF c. 720 §3(A), the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry’s Animal 
Welfare Program (AWP), in consultation with the Maine Veterinarian Association, is increasing the fees 
available to participating veterinarians in the Help Fix Me Program.  The fees will go into effect January 3, 
2022.  These fees will not be paid retroactively for any of the below services performed before that date. 
 
The surgery fees cover the pre-surgical exam, the spay/neuter surgery and related services, and a rabies vaccine. 
 
       Old Rate New Rate (50% increase)  
Cat spay:      $98  $147   
Cat spay, pregnant or in estrus   $108  $162 
Cat castration:      $76  $114 
Feral cat        $15 New 
FVRCP vaccine if needed    $10  $10 
 
Dog Spay:  Less than 40 pounds  $120   $180 
   40-80 pounds   $140  $210 
   More than 80 pounds  $160  $240 
 
Dog Castration: Less than 40 pounds  $90  $135 
   40-80 pounds   $100  $150 
   More than 80 pounds  $110  $165 
DHLPP vaccine if needed    $10 
 
Flea & Tick Treatment if needed   $10 
Pain Management if needed       $25 New 
E collar if needed       $10 New 
 
Cryptorchids cat or dog or difficult surgery:     charge as a female of same weight 
 
The above-listed fees shall be reflected in the Vet Spay Neuter Agreement that participating veterinarians utilize 
to bill the Help Fix Me program.  The AWP will review the Fee Schedule on a reoccurring basis with the Maine 
Veterinarian Association. 
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